## Dear B Buzz Baseball League Potential Sponsors:

The B-Buzz Baseball League is PROUD to announce that we have been granted 501c3 tax exempt status from the IRS and are ready to serve the young boys and girls in the community. B Buzz Baseball League is a pipeline to Minor League Baseball and beyond, but most importantly produces outstanding citizens. Our board of directors and 6th year alliances have created another amazing and very special 11th season in 2024 and look forward to enhancing the lives of our players and their families.

To offer additional programming for our players this year, we have once again partnered with several outstanding community agencies that will aid in our mission to equip players with the skills they will need now and into the future to become productive and successful citizens, all while enjoying and learning the game of baseball. We announced our new partnerships on June 10, 2021, on the TV Channel 5, Kaleidoscope Show with Leon Bibb which you may have seen. Our partners include:

Cleveland Public Library (Harvard -Lee Branch)
Big Brothers/Big Sisters of Greater Cleveland
Cuyahoga County Fatherhood Initiative Program
Cuyahoga Community College (Baseball Team)
Families First Health Services
Step By Step Family Services
Phoebe Foundation
PlayBall CLE
MLB/RBI

Our managers, coaching staff, and volunteer leaders are in place as well and are ready to reclaim our community, our young boys and girls, and our place in the little league baseball community. The cost to participate this year is \$75.00 per player, \$140 for 2 players if in the same family. With that being said, we are requesting your *financial support and or "In Kind"* donation once again for this 2024 season and hope you will give from your heart knowing that this and every year is 100% of your donations are fully <u>TAX-</u>
<u>DEDUCTIBLE</u> to cover the cost of the youth who cannot afford to register and also the much-needed equipment and uniforms.

Our mission is to not just nurture and create superior athletes, but our main purpose is to create superior citizens, by way of fostering and encouraging excellence in our youth through mentorship, vocational, educational and leadership programs with special coaching from former Minor League Baseball Players. For those players with exceptional talent, B Buzz Baseball League is an outstanding gateway to the Minor League Baseball with our skill sessions instructed by B Buzz alum who also played Minor League Baseball.

After each game, we will equip our players with nourishment for both the mind and body as a part of the league's philosophy as they grow into outstanding young citizens of our community.

As friends and alumni of B Buzz Baseball League we are counting on your contribution to help keep our league operating once again this year. Again, understanding that some parents may not be financially able register their child, your donations will help cover the costs of their child. We hope to see you at a few of our games this year and Thank You in advance for your donation.

## **Sponsorship Opportunities**

Hall of Fame Level & Major League Level \$500,000 + 5 years season's field Outdoor & Indoor sign that is displayed year-round and Sponsorship Opportunities

Hall of Fame Level & Major League Level \$250,000 + 5 years season's field Outdoor & Indoor sign that is displayed year-round and your company logo on our website.

Minor League Level & Home Run Level \$100,000 + 3 years season's field Outdoor & Indoor field sign that is displayed year-round and your company logo on our website.

Base Hit Level & Teammate Level \$25,000 + 1 season Outdoor & Indoor field sign that is displayed year-round and your Company logo on our website.

Fan Level \$5,000 or less Donor name added to community sponsor list on website for one season.

Donations can be made to B Buzz Baseball League P.O. Box 22573 \* Beachwood, Oh 44122 \* 216-712-2721 EIN # is available upon request